TRAVERSE AREA

DISTRICT
LIBRARY

PUBLIC NOTICE
2024/2025 REGULAR BOARD MEETING DATES

The Board of Trustees of the Traverse Area District Library meets in regular session the third Thursday
of each month, unless otherwise indicated. Committee meetings are scheduled as needed. Special
meetings may be called as necessary.

Date Time Location

2024

Thursday, February 15 4.3:00 PM Woodmere McGuire Room
Thursday, March 21 12:00 PM | Study Session & Retreat

(No Regular Meeting)
Location: Tvaverse Connect

Thursday, April 18 4 |.3:00 PM Woodmere McGuire Room
Thursday, May 16 4| 3:00 PM Interlochen Public Library
Thursday, June 20 if| 3:00 PM Fife Lake Public Library
Thursday, July 18 No Meeting

Thursday, August 15 3:00 PM Peninsula Community Library
Thursday, September 19 3:00 PM Kingsley Branch Library
Thursday, October 24 3:00 PM Woodmere McGuire Room
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Thursday, November 21 4| 3:00 PM Woodmere McGuire Room
r
4

Thursday, December 12 3:00 PM Woodmere McGuire Room
2025
Thursday, January 16

200 PM Woodmere McGuire Room

Pursuant to Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, meetings are posted and, except as provided by law, the
public is invited to observe and to comment during public comment sessions.
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